

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3139/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2006 in CMWP No.  
26858/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAGJIT PRAKASH SOOD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR, Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to  
file additional documents and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.  
For Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Markandey, Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel for the  
petitioner is unwell.

As prayed put up after ensuing winter  
vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master